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Kristi Boswell, Class I
Washington, D.C. 
American Farm Bureau
600 Maryland Ave. SW, Suite 1000w
Washington, D.C. 20024
202.406.3675
kristib@fb.org@stinson.com

Brian Bruckner, Class I 
Norfolk
Lower Elkhorn Natural Resources District
P. O. Box 1204
Norfolk, NE 68702
bbruckner@lenrd.org
402.371.7313

Brad Dunbar, Class I
Lincoln
Lindsay Corporation
2222 N. 11th Street
Omaha, NE 68164
402.672.7859
Brad.dunbar@lindsay.com

Rick Eades, Class I
Lincoln
Nebraska Game & Parks Commission
2200 N. 33rd Street, PO Box 30370
Lincoln, NE 68503
402.525.5355
Rick.eades@nebraska.gov

Carol Hoffmam, Class I
Juniata
Cowgirl Longhorns
13065 W. Hwy. 6
Juniata, NE 68955
402.756.6470
cowgirl@gtmc.net

Carey Grell, Class I
Lincoln
Nebraska Game & Parks Commission
2200 N. 33rd Street, PO Box 30370
Lincoln, NE 68503
carey.grell@nebraska.gov
402-499-6658

Jason Brinkley, Class II
Denver, CO
Snell & Wilmer
1200 Seventeenth St. #1900
Denver, Colorado 80202
303.634.2066
jbrinkley@swlaw.com

Jason Farnsworth, Class IV 
Kearney
Headwaters Corporation
4111 4th Ave., Suite 6
Kearney, NE  68845
302.991.7602 (W, H & C)
farnsworthj@headwaterscorp.com

Randall Hartmann, Class II
Grand Island
509 S. Vince Street
Grand Island, NE 68801
302.382.5330
rhartmann@farmersnational.com

Holly Hiebert, Class III
Upland
Central Nebraska Public Power
and Irrigation District
P. O. Box 740
415 Lincoln Street
Holdrege, NE 68949
308.991.3560 
308.991.3617 (C)
hhiebert@cnppid.com

Among the goals of the Water Leaders Academy is 
to provide networking opportunities for graduates. This 
directory is designed to help you to stay in touch with 
your own class as well as reach out to other graduates 
who could be a resource for questions or issues.

The directory will be updated twice a year in 
June and January. If you have changes, please 
contact Carol Jess at 402.310.9997 or by email at 
carol@cjjcommunications.com.
Your comments or suggestions for improvement 
are always welcome.

Laurence Hynek, Class IV
Morse Bluff
Lawrence E. Hynek Farms, LLC
2467 County Road W., P. O. Box 123
Morse Bluff, NE 68648
402.666.5999 (W)
727.735.1353 (C)
l.e.hynek@comcast.net



Raoul Johnson, Jr., Class I
Lincoln
R. A. Johnson, Inc.
6535 Rockwood Lane
Lincoln, NE 68516
402.499.6984
raouljohnson@neb.rr.com

Colby Johnson, Class III 
Ogallala
Nebraska Game & Parks Commission
1475 US Highway 61 N.
Ogallala, NE 69153
308.284.8808 
308.889.5155 (C)
Colby.johnson@nebraska.gov

Michelle Koch, Class I
Lincoln
Nebraska Game & Parks Commission
2200 N. 33rd Street, PO Box 30370
Lincoln, NE 68503
Michelle.koch@nebraska.gov
308.380.7647

David Kracman, Class I
Lincoln
The Flatwater Group, Inc.
8200 Cody Drive, Suite A
Lincoln, NE 68512
402.430.9976
dkracman@flatwatergroup.com

Matt Larson, Class I
Loomis
CHS-Agri Service Center
405 Commercial Street
Loomis, NE 68958
308.876.2241
Matt.larson@chsinc.com

Joel Jorgensen, Class III 
Lincoln
Nebraska Game and Parks Commission
2200 N. 33rd Street
Lincoln, NE 68503
402.471.5440 
402.533.0924 (C)
Joel.jorgensen@nebraska.gov

Mandy Kearney, Class IV
Lincoln
State of Nebraska-Environmental Health
301 Centennial Mall
Lincoln, NE  68508
402.471.0742 (W)
402.730.5994 (H & C)
Mandy.kearney@nebraska.gov

Theodore Kohtz, Class II
Boelus
433 Salem Road
Boelus, NE 68820
308.750.5960
tedkohtz@hotmail.com

Keith Koupal, Class II
Kearney
1105 W. 8th Street
Kearney, NE 68845
308.236.5477

Laurie Lage, Class II
Lincoln
2707 Docs Drive
Lincoln, NE 68507
402.525.1956
llage@leg.ne.gov

Lori Ann Laster, Class III
Omaha
Papio-Missouri River Natural 
Resources District
8901 S. 154th Street
Omaha, NE 68138
402.444.6222 
402.505.1082 (C)
llaster@papionrd.org

Kyle Liebig, Class IV
Ft. Morgan, CO
Adaptive Resources, Inc.
229 East Kiowa Ave.
Ft. Morgan, CO  80701
970.370.2481 (W)
402.910.8102 (C)
kyle@adaptiveresourcesinc.com



Meghan Sittler, Class II 
Lincoln
3125 Portia Street
Lincoln, NE 68501
402.476.2729
msittler@lpsnrd.org

Scott Snell, Class II
York
819 North Pine
Hastings, NE 68901
402.362.6601
ssnell@upperbigblue.org

Chad Scebold, Class IV
Missouri Valley, Iowa
Lindsay Corporation
1411 U. S. Highway 30
Missouri Valley, IA 51555
402.575.1575 (W)
scebold@gmail.com

Todd Shipporeit, Class III
Milburn
Sargent Irrigation District
8227 Mulburn Ave.
Milburn, NE 68813
308.527.4216 
308.643.7134 (C)
sidcomanagers@nctc.net

Lindsay Snyder, Class I
Scottsbluff
Smith, Snyder & Petitt
1904 1st Ave.
Scottsbluff, NE 69361
308.635.3161
Lindsay@vanlaw.net

Gary Stone, Class III
Mitchell
University of Nebraska Extension
PHREC, 4502 Avenue I
Scottsbluff, NE 69361
308.632.1230 
308.631.0686 (C)
Gstone2@unl.edu

John Thom, Class I
Hastings
T-L Irrigation Company
P. O. Box 1047
Hastings, NE 68901
402.463.5108
jthom@hastings.edu

Tyler Thulin, Class IV
Holdrege
Central Nebraska Public Power 
and Irrigation District
415 Lincoln St., P. O. Box 740
Holdrege, NE  68949
308.995.3552 (W)
308.325.3262 (H & C)

David Saalfeld, Class III
North Bend
684 CO RD Q
North Bend, NE 68649
402.652.8678
bsaalfeld@hotmail.com

Gregg Wiedel, Class II
Hebron
5911 Rd. M
Hebron, NE 68370
402.768.8919
gwiedel@diodecom.net

Brian Ritchie, Class IV
Sargent
Ritchie Farms
81899 West Union Road
Sargent, NE  68874
308.527.3877 (W)
308.527.4222 (H)
308.215.0077 (C)
wayfaroutthere@live.com



Craig Matulka, Class II
Bee
2285 Ashland Road
Bee, NE 68314
402.566.2020
camatulka@windstream.net

Sarah Pistillo, Class II
Gering
1600 10th Street, Box 540
Gering, NE 69341
308.436.6948
Sarah.pistillo@nebraska.gov

Tracy McConnell, Class I
North Bend
Grosch Irrigation Company
610 East 6th Street, P. O. Box 533
North Bend, NE 68649
402.652.3264
rustycolumn@gpcom.net

Daniel McKeon, Class III
North Platte
DDM Land Management, LLC
104 South Vine
North Platte, NE 69101
307.534.4253 
308.530.1462 (C)
ddmland@gmail.com

Patrick McNamara Ph.D., Class III
Omaha
International Studies & Programs
University of Nebraska at Omaha
13768 Briggs Circle
Omaha, NE 68144
402.554.2389 
402.547.8042 (C)

Jeffrey Mihulka, Class IV
Omaha
Olsson Associates
2111 South 67th Street
Omaha, NE  68106
402.938.2438 (W)
402.910.6039 (C)
jmihulka@olssonassociates.com

Amy Prenda, Class III
Lincoln
Nebraska Water Resources Association
635 S. 14th #315
Lincoln, NE 68508
402.474.3242 
402.310.1054 (C)
aprenda@neb.twcbc.com

Aric Riggins, Class IV
McCook
Nebraska Game & Parks Commission
P. O. Box 30370
Lincoln, NE
308.737.6557 (W & C)
Aric.riggins@nebraska.gov

Aaron Price, Class III
DesMoines, Iowa
USDA
210 Walnut St. #985
DesMoines, Iowa 50309
402.499.5422 (C)
Aaron.price.unl@gmail.com

Doug Saathoff, Class I
Trumbull
West Fork Farms, Inc.
5050 E. Lochland Road
Trumbull , NE 68980
402.469.8520
gsaat@gtmc.net

Matt Lukasiewicz, Class I
Farwell
Loup Basin Reclamation District
P. O. Box 137
Farwell, NE 68838
308.750.2768
Mluk@qwestoffice.net

Benjamin Morse, Sargent
ORD Equipment
P. O. Box 184, 919 U Street
Ord, NE  68874
308.728.3234 (W)
308.730.7826 (H)
308.730.7826 (C)



Rod Zessin, Class I
Madison
54339 830 Road
Madison, NE 68748 
402.992.2147
rzessin@telebeep.com

Eric Zach, Class II
Lincoln
2200 N. 33rd Street
Lincoln, NE 68503
402.471.5449
Eric.zach@nebraska.gov

Dustin Way, Class II 
Bertrand
314 Highland Ave.
Bertrand, NE 68927
308.991.8947
Dlway55@yahoo.com

Paul Woodward, P.E., Class III
Omaha
Olsson Associates
5024 O Street
Omaha, NE 68117
402.938.2470 
402.926.8500 (C)
pwoodward@olssonassociates.com

Ann Williams, Class IV
Omaha
HDR Engineering 
8404 Indian Hills Drive
Omaha, NE  68114
402.548.5102 (W)
402.884.4482 (H)
402.238.4244 (C)  
Ann.williams@hdrinc.com


